
UNI EN ISO 1234 (DIN 94)
Split pins/Cotter pins

Dimensions

ISO 1234

Sim. ISO 1234
(not normed)

standards (ANSI, NF 
27-484, NF 23-310, 
R934-02,  BS 1574, 
AS 1236, etc) 

Personalized
drawing

Materials

Low carbon steel 
(also annealed 
black)

Stainless steel
A2 (AISI 304)

Stainless steel
A4 (AISI 316)

Brass

Copper

Aluminium

Surface treatments

Zinc plating 3 to 12 
MY (white, yellow, 
black, iridescent)

Zinc-Nickel plating

Tin plating

Zinc flake coating

Packaging

Carton boxes

Bulk

Poly bags

Sacks

Please note:
• Low carbon steel split pins are, when possible, formerly subjected to an annealing treatment to improve the folding operation.
• Every surface treatment is ensured only on the visible part of the pin. 
• The average provided thickness for white zinc-plating is 3MY.
• The purchase of standard packaging quantities ensures the fastest delivery service.
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The nominal diameter of the split pin is, according to 
standards, the diameter of the hole where the split pin 
must be inserted. 
Diameters with * are not in UNI EN ISO 1234 norm.

Dell’Era production possibilities (to be evaluated case by case)

Dell’Era production history

ISO 1234 standard

Nominal Diameter 0,6 0,8 1 1,2 1,6 2 2,5 3,2 3,5* 4 4,5* 5 5,5* 6,3 7* 8 9* 10 12* 13 16

d min. 0,40 0,60 0,80 0,90 1,30 1,70 2,10 2,70 2,90 3,50 3,90 4,40 4,90 5,70 6,40 7,30 8,20 9,30 11,00 12,10 15,10

d max. 0,50 0,70 0,90 1,00 1,40 1,80 2,30 2,90 3,10 3,70 4,10 4,60 5,10 5,90 6,60 7,50 8,40 9,50 11,40 12,40 15,40

a min. 0,80 0,80 0,80 1,25 1,25 1,25 1,25 1,60 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 3,15 3,15 3,15 3,15 3,15

a max. 1,60 1,60 1,60 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50 3,20 4,00 4,00 4,00 4,00 4,00 4,00 4,00 4,00 6,30 6,30 6,30 6,30 6,30

b ≈ 2,00 2,40 3,00 3,00 3,20 4,00 5,00 6,40 8,00 8,00 10,00 10,00 12,60 12,60 17,00 16,00 20,00 20,00 26,00 26,00 32,00

c min. 0,90 1,20 1,60 1,70 2,40 3,20 4,00 5,10 6,50 6,50 8,00 8,00 10,30 10,30 12,50 13,10 16,60 16,60 21,70 21,70 27,00

c max. 1,00 1,40 1,80 2,00 2,80 3,60 4,60 5,80 7,40 7,40 9,20 9,20 11,80 11,80 14,40 15,00 19,00 19,00 24,80 24,80 30,80

Standard packaging qty. (pcs) 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 500 500 500 250 250 250 250 100 100 100 100 50 25 25

l (Lenght) 4 - 12 5 - 32 5 - 45 6 - 45 6 - 56 6 - 63 8 - 63 10 - 140 16 - 140 16 - 140 16 - 140 16 - 140 16 - 140 18 - 140 32 - 140 32 - 200 32 - 200 40 - 200 50 - 200 50 - 280 90 - 280

Nom. min. max.
4,0 3,5 4,5

5,0 4,5 5,5

6,0 5,5 6,5

8,0 7,5 8,5

10,0 9,5 10,5

12,0 11,0 13,0

14,0 13,0 15,0

16,0 15,0 17,0

18,0 17,0 19,0

20,0 19,0 21,0

22,0 21,0 23,0

25,0 24,0 26,0

28,0 27,0 29,0

32,0 30,5 33,5

36,0 34,5 37,5

40,0 38,5 41,5

45,0 43,5 46,5

50,0 48,5 51,5

56,0 54,5 57,5

63,0 61,5 64,5

71,0 69,5 72,5

80,0 78,5 81,5

90,0 88,0 92,0

100,0 98,0 102,0

112,0 110,0 114,0

125,0 123,0 127,0

140,0 138,0 142,0

160,0 158,0 162,0

180,0 178,0 182,0

200,0 198,0 202,0

224,0 222,0 226,0

250,0 248,0 252,0

280,0 278,0 282,0

Nominal Diameter 0,6 0,8 1 1,2 1,6 2 2,5 3,2 3,5* 4 4,5* 5 5,5* 6,3 7* 8 9* 10 12* 13 16

0,40 0,60 0,80 0,90 1,30 1,70 2,10 2,70 2,90 3,50 3,90 4,40 4,90 5,70 6,40 7,30 8,20 9,30 11,00 12,10 15,10

0,50 0,70 0,90 1,00 1,40 1,80 2,30 2,90 3,10 3,70 4,10 4,60 5,10 5,90 6,60 7,50 8,40 9,50 11,40 12,40 15,40

0,80 0,80 0,80 1,25 1,25 1,25 1,25 1,60 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 3,15 3,15 3,15 3,15 3,15

1,60 1,60 1,60 2,50 2,50 2,50 2,50 3,20 4,00 4,00 4,00 4,00 4,00 4,00 4,00 4,00 6,30 6,30 6,30 6,30 6,30

2,00 2,40 3,00 3,00 3,20 4,00 5,00 6,40 8,00 8,00 10,00 10,00 12,60 12,60 17,00 16,00 20,00 20,00 26,00 26,00 32,00

0,90 1,20 1,60 1,70 2,40 3,20 4,00 5,10 6,50 6,50 8,00 8,00 10,30 10,30 12,50 13,10 16,60 16,60 21,70 21,70 27,00

1,00 1,40 1,80 2,00 2,80 3,60 4,60 5,80 7,40 7,40 9,20 9,20 11,80 11,80 14,40 15,00 19,00 19,00 24,80 24,80 30,80

Standard packaging qty. (pcs) 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 500 500 500 250 250 250 250 100 100 100 100 50 25 25

4 - 12 5 - 32 5 - 45 6 - 45 6 - 56 6 - 63 8 - 63 10 - 140 16 - 140 16 - 140 16 - 140 16 - 140 16 - 140 18 - 140 32 - 140 32 - 200 32 - 200 40 - 200 50 - 200 50 - 280 90 - 280

Nom. min. max.
4,5

5,5

6,5

7,5 8,5

10,5

12,0 11,0 13,0

14,0 13,0 15,0

16,0 15,0 17,0

18,0 17,0 19,0

20,0 19,0 21,0

22,0 21,0 23,0

25,0 24,0 26,0

28,0 27,0 29,0

33,5

37,5

41,5

45,0 43,5 46,5

51,5

57,5

63,0 61,5 64,5

72,5

78,5 81,5

90,0 88,0 92,0

100,0 98,0 102,0

112,0 110,0 114,0

125,0 123,0 127,0

140,0 138,0 142,0

160,0 158,0 162,0

180,0 178,0 182,0

200,0 198,0 202,0

224,0 222,0 226,0

250,0 248,0 252,0

280,0 278,0 282,0
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